
2024 DIVISION 3 CAPTAINS AND ALTERNATES 
(Division Captain:  Kerry Hoagland with Hidden Creek at 

Kerry.hoagland@gmail.com or 703-217-1998) 
 
 
 

CLUB CAPTAIN AND 
ALTERNATE 

CELL PHONE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Army Navy Margaret Ann 
Connors 
(Captain) 

240-620-6903 maconnors09@yahoo.com 
 

 Pam Quinn 
(Alternate) 

703-505-4436 pquinn505@aol.com 
 

    
Chantilly Mary Robyak 

(Captain) 
703-919-3212 robyak@me.com 

 

 Gerry Stanley 
(Alternate) 

703-928-8699 gerrystanley3@gmail.com 
 

    
Hidden Creek Kerry Hoagland 

(Captain) 
703-217-1998 kerry.hoagland@gmail.com 

 
 Mary Peskin 

(Alternate) 
703-474-5564 mpeskin12@gmail.com 

 
    
Mount Vernon Sue Genuario 

(Captain) 
703-477-6098 gensue@aol.com 

 
 Dianne 

Der Bogosian 
(Alternate) 

703-598-1300 dderbogosian@icloud.com 
 

    
Washington Golf Anne Doll 

(Captain) 
571-243-0340 anne.doll@verizon.net 

 
 Kristin Berry 

(Alternate) 
703-919-4966 kberry@r3consulting.com 

 
    
Woodmont Jill Benson 

(Captain) 
202-368-2848 
 

bensonjdk@aol.com 
 

 Beth Libow 
(Alternate) 

202-320-8717 
 

beth.libow@gmail.com 
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